

September 2013 Success Club Promotion

10-Pack Success From Home Magazine & 10-Pack Shakeology® 100 Doctors Audio CD Terms & Conditions

How Do I Qualify For the Promotion?

Achieve Success Club 5 or 10 in the month of September 2013. For information on how to qualify for Success Club, please see the Success Club Rules ("Success Club Rules") available through the Coach Online Office on www.TeamBeachbody.com.

What is the Prize?

One (1) 10-pack Success From Home Magazine and one (1) 10-pack Shakeology® Advice From 100 Doctors audio CD (collectively, "Prizes"). Approximate retail value: \$49.90.

Who is Eligible?

To be eligible to participate in the Promotion, you must be a Team Beachbody Coach, current with all Coach Business Service Fees, in good standing, and in compliance with the Independent Team Beachbody Coach Policies and Procedures at all times during the month of September 2013 ("Eligible Coach").

If I Qualified, When Will I Be Notified and When Will I Receive the Prize?

All Eligible Coaches who qualify will be notified by e-mail (at the e-mail address on file with Team Beachbody) in or around the second week of October 2013. Prizes will be shipped (to the address on file with Team Beachbody) approximately one (1) to two (2) weeks after notifications are sent.

Anything Else I Need to Know?

Yes, the following additional terms apply.

<u>Limitations</u>: Limit one (1) 10-pack Success From Home Magazine and one (1) 10-pack Shakeology Advice From 100 Doctors audio CD per qualified Eligible Coach. The Prizes will be awarded only after Team Beachbody has verified in its sole discretion that the Eligible Coach has met all requirements and qualifications in these Terms and Conditions, the Success Club Rules (including verification of earned Success Club points and qualifications), and provided that such Eligible Coach meets the definition of "Eligible Coach" herein. The Prizes may not be used or combined with any other Team Beachbody promotion, incentive, reward, discount or offer.

Release: By participating in the Promotion in any manner, you agree that Team Beachbody is not responsible for: (1) any incorrect or inaccurate information, whether caused by participants, printing errors, or by any of the equipment or programming associated with or utilized in the Promotion; (2) technical failures of any kind, including, but not limited to, malfunctions, interruptions, or disconnections in phone lines, cable connections, or network hardware or software; (3) technical or human error which may occur in the processing and/or confirmation of rewards set forth herein, or the administration of the Promotion; or (4) any lost, late, delayed, corrupted, undelivered, or undeliverable communications or notifications relating to the Promotion or rewards set forth herein.

General Terms: This September 2013 Success Club Promotion is referred to herein as the "Promotion." Beachbody, LLC, Team Beachbody and each of their respective parent, subsidiary, affiliate companies, and each of their respective officers, employees, and agents are collectively referred to herein as "Team Beachbody". All defined terms which are not defined in these Terms and Conditions will have the meaning given to such terms in the Success Club Rules. By participating in the Promotion in any manner, you acknowledge and agree to the Success Club Rules, these Terms and Conditions, and all of Team Beachbody's decisions relating to the Promotion which are final and binding. Team Beachbody reserves the right in its sole discretion to modify or discontinue the Promotion, any portion of the Success Club Rules or these Terms and Conditions at any time. These Terms and Conditions constitute the complete and exclusive understanding and statement of agreement between you and Team Beachbody relating to the subject matter hereof, and supersede all prior or contemporaneous agreements or understandings, written or oral, relating to the subject matter herein.